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13. ﬂ&%ﬁm%ﬂ% %;%ﬁzj?’ Wr B S T HF A aE

14. EER%: RUEENLERFRBEERS;

64

Juy

#F G
HHEM
(=)

1. =M Intel L4, Intel Q670 X FHA N FK FAMHR,

2. CPU : =+ - R EAF/REBEE i7-12700 T A EHE, + =
+%%,£%>zmm,@%>4%m,:ﬁgf%ﬁ>%m

3. W7H:16GB (2x8GB) DDR4-3200Mzh K % ;

4. FE#E.1 3 512GB M. 2 PCle NVMe EAFE# + ITB STAT # 4

5. BF: mHEEKEF;

6. FFf: BREF, WEEFI/ZRRNED,

7. W £ 10/100/1000M LA A P+ ;

8. #H: 2/ 8AUSB#H, WE 41 USB #o, -+ USBType-A
3.2 &/ 14,1/ USB Type—C 3. 23:;//1\1/\ J& & USB Type-A 3.2
FH 34,24 USBType-A2.0; & 1 MM a0, 14 RI-45;
1 /~HDMI 1.4; 14~DP EH,

9. ¥ EHEAE. 1/~ PCI-Ex16. 1 /> PCI-Ex1,

192

Juy

11




BIFRIGH H X 1

10. BLJE: =400W,

11. #LA8 A/ ERAAE, HLAF=16L.

12. Bords: Bl dmp# 23.8 <+ 2o~ &, IPS B, 2#F: 1980%1080,

13. 42 §.: [ &b J& USB 4% £ fu AT o

14. EER%: REEN (BFEN. BRE. #EMES) LF 4%

HHRBERERS.
15. A TEENTFE#EHE (TPM 2.0), 7% % Windows10/11
BERS,

16. AE: 3C tAiE; FEEIAIE; FRARIAIE;
17. - AAREBETESNS, VAN E FHER, FTEZFKE.,
18. ERNBEH EREXEANERE. BEFRIFESE.

1. B 5 E 432Gbps/4. 32Tbps, & A% & % 166Mpps; 2. &
HLAZBE 10/100/1000Base~T LALA M3 & 48 A, 77 Ik SFP+3m 0 4 £ 4
A 3 X FmSE 8 M I RA; H 128 MEAH; 4. 3 H MAC Huit
16K, % &1 & & & 512; 5. X #F ERPS I #k; 6. X # RRPP, X # Openflow
1.3 A7, L F 10KV & ; 7. X#H CPURIFIEE; 8. XFHAK &,
48 Bz | RIPv1/v2, RIPng. OSPF; 9. X #HEfHEE, HEFEFHELENN—

B | ERE RAEEEH =G, XFERLHBRSE, B—IPEHE,
AR g, 10, MBI X FH STP/RSTP/MSTP #il. X+
STP Root Protection. X # BPDU Protection. X #f G. 8032 DL A K
AR WL ERPS, 74 B 8 <50ms, T 35 H b X H I &
X # RRPP; X #F SmartLink., & & X #ALEE 2 4> SFP+7 3k
(1310nm, 10km, LC) »

1. EH ¥ 25E 336Gbps/3. 36Thps, & A @%H % X 78Mpps; 2. %
HLAZ £ 10/100/1000Base~T LA W3 & 24 A, 77 Ik SFP+3m &0 4 £ 4
A 3 FHRL 8N ImURE; XF 24 NMRAH; 4 F MAC it
24 0% | 8K, X #F Telnet WAEEE, X #F# T Console HELE, X F SNMP
il (EImple NetworkManagement Protocol) , 37 # RMON (Remote

Monitoring) &% . F#. ¥it%, X IMC W& R4, X +# WEB
ME, XFAGHZX, XFLFEE%L, XFIRF, XFNP. 66X
BALEE 2 > SFP+7 AL S (1310nm, 10km, LC)

FH, RARARA, £BEK 1600mm*% 600mm*E 750mm*/E 25mm,
ME. 1. ZH: Bl EERE®E, FE N 25M, AMERL £,
RN FAE, BEE. NEF. A2, WEAE,; Hill: PVC
IR 2. £ TR K 20%20%0. 7 — R AT E, N, HEEL—K+
ERF, SLAERF 40%40%1. 2 AR AELNE, FrE LB HEkHE, B | 128 | %
&, B, RTAAERE, XALEHNAEFL, BN RFEETSE,
Bim 200 EEEWh, REeeF bR, WE AT, mEath, ZEE, #
BRI R, RN A RA: AELRKEE 0.5 #EH L —k R A
EWAF; 3. HEFiR.

L B il
£

¥ FAFEL: 1. #L#%: 510WX605DX 780H; 2. B . A, Hith. XA
PP (BRI 6 ) Ao #5 EE #L A& A 450W X 468H, # i A% A 510W X 275H;
M | 3. shM: KA 38X20X 1.6 WEMME, K@EHHRAHE,; 4. HFEK

il WECH AN PP AT R, W RAMER E LA TR ERE T LR B (R
FEE; 5.4 ARTEFEET, 240, BEREFE. 6. A F
FUR o

256 | 1
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JE| HA AE [ 2 B JE] M R ok I XY LB S R A3, HEIR#EIR . B
BAEHE| e, RIS E NN ENETEE; RESERED
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36.VDI T, XFH FHEMLFHENEMNEET HA, X E HA &
B AnE LA e, YAEEME TS EHAKER, LR
B ER HA R, GHRENRES S EHSEETENET;

. XFLFEMMEA, ENEVNTRERTIHNE FHEF, HE
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server2008/2012 2 ik % 25 2 G0 09 & A
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WA, FREERE SR NERFEET, 7 £ RANRE, &
WA R E A AT —BIKE, ETRAME FIE4E;

42. 3t 5 FHLET RE REIEFAMD .

. XFEFAENEE, TJRE “WLEEE”, 2/ “2r7 HFR@EKR,
Mk 2 E L ATE R FIG
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